
PUBLIC AUCTION
350+ HUMMEL FIGURINES,

PLATES, SPECIAL EDITIONS,
GOEBEL ITEMS

SAT. JAN. 11, 2003
@ 10;00AM

Snow date Mon. Jan. 13, 5 PM
Located at ShaiTner Auction Gallery, 977 West
Main Street, (Route #230) Mount Joy, PA 3
Miles from either Rheems or Manheim/Mount
Joy exits of Route #283 midway between
Lancaster & Harrisburg PA
350+ Hummel figurines to include (2) 10” Merry
Wanderer, 10 3/4” Let’s Tell The World. 9”
School Girls, Land In Sight, 7” & 9 1/2” School
Boys, 10” Harmony in Four Parts, 8 1/2”
Umbrella Boy & Girl, 8” We Wish You The Best,
9” At Grandpa’s, 7 1/2” Village Boy, 7 1/2”
Goose Girl, 7 1/2” MerryWanderer, 7” Knitting
Lesson, 7” Little Cellist, 6 1/2” Pleasant Journey,
Clown doll, bookends, various special editions,
plates inch 1971, bells, Goebel children figurines,
bird lamps, animals, etc. Full numbered listing at.
WWW.SHAFFNERAUCTION.COM posted by
Jan. 4.
Preview 8:00 AM, 10% Buyers Premium,
Visa/MC. GOOD FOOD
Can we work for you? At our location or
yours? Receiving hours at the Gallery are
Wed. 2PM- TPM & Sat 9AM - Noon or call for
a free confidential appointmentto discuss how
to get the most for your collection.

Shaffner Auction Co. 717-367-8000
Mark Diffenderfer AU-2897-L

717-492-0004
Marty Fleck 717-413-6238

“We treat your property as if it were our own”

ON SITE *3
ABSOLUTE PUBLIC

AUCTION
CHERRY FURNITURE, SPINET PIANO,

APPLIANCES, OFFICE FURNITURE,
FIREARMS, GLASSWARE, HOUSEHOLD
ITEMS, JOHN DEERE “4200” TRACTOR,
FARMALL CUB, POWER WOODWORK-

ING TOOLS, HAND TOOLS, ETC.

SAT., JAN. 11, 2003
AT 9:00 A.M.

1282 LEBANON ROAD, MANHEIM, PA.
LOCATION: From the square in Manheim,PA,
take Rt. 72 (Lebanon Rd.) North, 2.2 miles to
farm on left. Signs posted day of auction.
The undersigned, having sold their farm, will
sell at absolute public auction the following:
FURNITURE AND PERSONAL PROPERTY

Cherry Queen Anne table w/6 chairs, Cherry
hutch. Cherry 4 pc. bedroom suite w/poster bed,
Baldwin spinet piano, several bookcases, gossip
bench, daybed, wood benches, candlestand,
office furniture, park bench, entertainment cen-
ter, port. TV’s, globe on stand, Hotpoint refrig-
erator, Maytag stacking washer & dryer, patio
furniture, china, glassware, punch bowl, ruby
coin glass, Christmas decor, books, doilies,
kitchen appliances, household items. Firearms -

Savage M-24C over/under, 22LR/20 ga.. Marlin
M-336, 30-30 rifle. Remington M-l 100 vent-rib
12 ga. shotgun, Hawkins 50 cal. black powder
nfle, hunting clothes, vacuum and more.
TRACTORS, MOWERS, TOOLS AND MISC.
John Deere Model 4200 tractor w/front-end
loader and mower deck with only 170 hours;
John Deere 5 ft. snowblower, Farmall Cub wide
front end tractor, MTD 17.5 hp lawn tractor,
Honda Express motor scooter, Craftsman wood
lathe, Belsaw wood planer, Cummins 5 speed
drill press, Dewalt radial arm saw, table saw,
band saw, router, 3 pt. brush hog, 3 pt. post hole
auger, 3 pt. blade, 3 pt. dirt bucket, Coleman 10
HP generator, Coleman air compressor, stacking
tool box, all types of hand tools, vise, stack of
walnut lumber, cement mixer, wheelbarrow and
more.
Inspection from 8:00 a.m.. Day ofAuction
NOTE: Two auctioneers selling tools and
glassware from 9 A.M. Lie # AU-1297-L
Mr. & Mrs. Frank Shrom, Owners

TOOMEY AUCTION SERVICE
241 East Market Street.

|Jflfl Hellam, PA 17406 >^jr
Auction Center Phone (717) 25ZALfsv
“Trusted Name in Auction Services”

Lancaster Farming

(Continued from Page B 16)

AUCTION
Of Valuable

ANTIQUES - FURNITURE -

TOYS - COLLECTIBLES -

GLASSWARE - ETC....
ON: Sat, Jan. 11,2003at 9 A.M.

At: 3013 E. Market Street, York, Pa at the
Sprmgettsbury Fire Co. Social Hall. To be
sold for Leah E Jacobs & others

ANTIQUES - FURNITURE - TOYS -

COLLECTIBLES - GLASSWARE - ETC....
Lots & lots of small collectibles, primitives,
dishes, glassware & antique furniture. Come
& See.
Preview: Friday, Jan. 10, 6:30 to 8 P.M. & 1

Hr. prior to auction Check out
photos on website!

Not responsible for accidents. Terms: Cash or
personal check w/auct. approval.

Gilbert & Gilbert Auctioneers, Inc.
Brian L. Gilbert Lie. #2256
Jacob A. Gilbert Lie. #336

Phone (717)252-1656 or (717)252-3591
Email: Gilbertauction@aol.com

IwwwGilbertauctions.comEilE!IE!IE!iE!IE!IE!IE!IE!IE!IE!iEilE!IE!IE!IE!JE!IE!ll

Perry pointed out that the struc-
tured and stylistic details suggest
that W.H. was a German-trained
artisan.” She also noted that re-
cords of Hessian soldiers who de-
serted the British army, during
the Revolution, with the initials
W.H. settled in northeastern

“Horst Auctioneers”
PUBLIC SALE

ANTIQUES, FINE REPRODUCTION
FURNITURE, HOUSEHOLD

GOODS, COLLECTIBLES & TOOLS
WED., JAN. 8, 2003

AT 2:00 P.M.
Sale to be held at the Horst Auction Center,
located at the corner ofRt. 322 & Durlach
Rd. (approx. 2 1/2 miles west ofEphrata),

Ephrata, Lancaster Co., PA.
FURNITURE - A Ig. variety of antique, fine
reproduction & modern including bedroom,
dining room, living room, office, kitchen & patio
(sets & individual pcs.)
“HIGHLIGHTS” - Hightop bakers cabinet, blan-
ket chest, several painted parts cabinets, Empire
bureau, Victorian chairs, fine repro. pcs. by Robert
T. Hogg (low boy, tilt top stands, Chippendale
chest, mirror), L.P. Aardrop Repro. Chippendale
desk, cherry dining set, mahogany, pine, painted,
French, nice upholstered & much more!
APPLIANCES - Stove, organ & bench, A.C.,
microwave, dehumidifier, kitchenware, cameras,
clocks, lamps, sterling tea set, silver plate, antique
woodenware, wrought iron & metalware.
CHINA & GLASSWARE - Lg. variety of
antique, collectible & modern including
Yelloware, Rockingham, Majolica, transfer deco-
rated, White Ironstone, Blue Willow, set Minton
“Ancestral,” Royal Rudolstadt, Old Ivory,
Fiestaware, art pottery, decorated stoneware,
pressed & pattern glass, Fostoria, satin glass, crys-
tal stemware, kero lamps.
LINENS - Quilts, spreads, blankets, tablecloths,
Oriental rugs, buttons, jewelry, records, books,
prints, mirrors & frames.
5 PEDAL TRACTORS & misc. toys.
TOOLS - Mower, hand & garden tools, ladders,
antique hand tools, wooden molding planes,
camping gear, golf clubs & much more 1
- 1 A more detailed listing is available on our web-
site www.horstauction.com. The most complete
listing w/photos on evening of 1/7 & 1/8 all day
+ ' t No out-of-state checks without prior approval.

Horst AUCTS.
T. Glenn
Timothy G.
Thomas A.

AU43BL
(717) 859-1331 (717) 738-3080

Fax #(717) 738-2132
www horstauchon com

VOICES OFEXPERIENCE

Antique Detective
North Carolina.

Another reason early southern
furniture has been difficult to au-
thenticate is that often craftsmen
in the back country worked with
painters who brought their re-
gional styles with them. A chest
in the exhibit, with decoration at-
tributed to painter Johannes
Spitler, shows a German influ-
ence. It could be confused with
the Pennsylvania Dutch chests of
the same period (1795—1807).

A good example in the exhibit
of the co-mingling of styles and
countries is a turned chair. At
first glance it appears to be Brit-
ish. Closer inspection shows the
turned-spindles of the back set
into rails square or rectangular in
cross sections: a French tech-
nique. It is linked to the more
than 250,000 Huguenots who fled
France. Some settled in Tidewa-
ter, Virginia, while others found-
ed Manakin Town near present-
dayRichmond.

Tea time was as important in
the 18th century South as in Eng-
land.

Several styles of tea tables
evolved. Among the more elegant
were those made in Charleston,
some with Chippendale’s “Chi-
nese” bracket trimmed legs and
aprons. Other square types used
cutouts of flowers, birds and
leaves, while a round, tilt-top
might have scalloped edges.

. Sometimes styles were com-
bined. One example is a tall clock,
c.1809, that is a combination of
neoclassical and whimsey. It

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 4, 2003-817

/aCOesttes*'

seems almost over-embellished
with fine carved or inlaid classical
urns and eagle. Unexpected are
the feet, scrolled like fiddle han-
dles, and the shields with bloom-
ing flowers. It was made in the
Southern valley of Virginia.

The next time you go to an an-
tique show, play antique detec-
tive.

See if any furniture, not labeled
as southern, has southern accents.

Armchair, ash and red
cedar from Southern Vir-
ginia, 1700-1750, shows
French influences. Photo
credit: The Colonial Wil-
liamsburg Foundation.

BflS Fine Art and Antiques Auction
LM 10 AM SATURDAY JANUARY 11th

at the Ridge Fire Co. along Rt. 23 between Rt. 100 and Phoenixville, PA.
ANTIQUES to mcl Berks Co Chippendale tall case grandtalher's clock signed Henry Hahn, Reading
#126 Mvt c 1798 French curio and mirrors Till top table w/carved ball/claw leet Cupboards Antique
inlaid boxes Stained glass door w/ fruit tree & 26 bull’s eyes Carousel deer Collection ol gramteware
with paper labels by Pnmo & L&G
VICTORIAN FURNISHINGS: Oak china closet w/paw feet, m/t sideboard, 7 pc parlor suite blanket
chest, heavily carved table, parlor organ, child’s oak desks, jelly cupboard, gas lamp fixtures parlor suite
w/ m-o-p inlay
MAHOGANY: 2 pc corner cupboard w/scroll top. card table & cantilever lea cart
ARTS & CRAFTS: L & JG Stickley desk, Lambert library table, bookshell and set ol chairs, Hammered
copper cider set ART POTTERY by Fulper. Weller, Raku pottery collection
MODERNISM: Nelson coffee table Sciolan chrome chandelier, accessories
ANTIQUE RUGS: 22 antique and semi-antique Persian carpets Am Indian rugs and blankets
IMPORTANT STERLING SILVER: 11 oz repousse pitcher bv S Kirk and Son, 6pc repousse tea &

coffee service by Dominick & Hott. 1875 Cartier. Tiffany and Caldwell silver as well Sterling flatware
sets
PHONOGRAPHS, TALKING MACHINES & PHONES: 1901 Edison machines w/ m glory horns
portable Mikky phone Victrola VV VI 227164 F
CLOCKS: French brass mantle clock, “Sefia" French wall clock. 1 pc French marble clock set Oak wall
clock, Cartier & J E Caldwell travel clocks
ART: Oils on canvas by Edward Hill 1886 Chauncy Rider, J Cary Other listed artists Oil on board bv
B S Newman, Henry Bacon watercolor, 1901 Pr Thomas Manning Moore landscapes, French porcelain
semi-nude portraits signed IS Cockburn, Parrish & Wallace Nutting prints Victorian watercolors by
Tozetta. 1894, Collection of 40 pictures and prints to mcl signed and numbered Williamsburg Tavern
series by T Cotlman, Remarks by Basil Ede, Ken Hunter, Ducks Unltd , James D Wcrhne American
series prints by James Meger, David A Maass, Mario Fernandez All prints Iramedand matted to the high-
est standards 4 Carolyn Bhsh prints. Decorative sculpture by Ronson and Frank art Bronze figures
ART GLASS: Muller Fires Verlys, Murano, Sabmo and Stueben, White Friars
coronation trumpet stems. Harem girl lamp w/ Murano glass globe, Quezal lamp
PORCELAIN & POTTERY: Canton, Satsuma Majolica Delft, Minton tiles Chelsea and Stangl
dinner sets. Locomotive shaving mug,Royal Doulton & Goebel tigunnes

FABULOUS COLLECTION OF ANTIQUE BEADED and
NEEDLEPOINT HANDBAGS. Louis XVI mother of pearl tan

NICE ASSORTMENT OF 14K GOLD ESTATE JEWELRY.
More than two dozen wrist and pocket watches

FIREMAN’S COLLECTIBLES: Early 1900 s Fireman’s uniforms and ephemera High eagle
leather helmet. Liberty (Rdg ) parade uniform, complete, Roland Hose & Eddy stone #1 fire bells. Asst
parade hats, Photos of Ahrens Fox pumper and earK member certificates. An especially impressive col
lection of over 50 fire badges, buttons, fobs, pendants & ribbons Fire Chief photo pm backs
Fox hunting trophies

First Ed. BOOKS & ANTIQUE MAPS: Dag's and early photos Scrapbooks
ADVERTISING: Landreth’s Garden Seed cabinet w/ htho label, Oil tins Peanut and stamp machines
Stanley-Wamer theater and Brunswick radio banners. Good selection ol local circus date sheets Irom the
turn of the century
TOYS and DOLLS 1/2 do/ antique penny toys, Wind ups and battery op s Tootsie to\ doll house fur-
nishings, Matchbox & Lesney army & construction vehicles Lionel and Marx trams and accessories
Bisque & compo dolls, Steitl animals Collection Cast iron banks.

THIS SALE FEATURES HIGH QUALITY FRESH TO THE MARKET GOODS THROUGH-
OUT. PLAN TO COME EARLY & SPEND THE DAY!

Preview: Fnday Jan 10th Irom 7-9 PM and 8 10 AM dav ol sale
Bli/zard Date: Sat Jan 18th

TERMS: Cash or good PA check w/ photo ID
RUGS CASH ONLY!!
10% Buyer’s Premium

DIRECTIONS: Front PA Tpk Fxit 23 (Downingtown) go North on Route KM). Then Fast on Route
23. Just 3 miles to RF Co. onRight. 610-495-5504.

MAURER & WILSON AUCTIONEERS
610 970-7588

K. Maurer Auctioneer
Lie #AU-003006-L

Curtis Wilson Auctioneer
Lie # AU-002827-L


